ø
 5
”
 -
 ø
 1
4
”

) 5001 211 25 139.7 88.9 25.4 25
Dimensions may change without noticeURL:www.pneumaticsindia.com; Catalog No PMC-14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Typical Example : ø6” X 15” stroke cushioned cylinder with Rear trunnion mounting having S.S. piston rod and viton seals : C0641381
ø6” X 220 mm stroke cushioned cylinder with Rear trunnion mounting having S.S. piston rod and viton seals : C0641220
MOUNTING & FORK
MTG.
ONLY
0 = Basic
1 = Rear Trunnion
2 = Front Trunnion
3 = Rear Flange
4 = Front Flange
5 = Centre Trunnion
7 = Leg Mounting
8 = Hinge Mounting
9 = Single Trunnion
CUSHIONING / PISTON ROD
MTL./SEAL MTL.
Cushioned/En8/NBR = 1
Cushioned/En8/Viton = 2
Cushioned/S.S/NBR = 3
Cushioned/S.S/Viton = 4
Non cushioned/En8/NBR = 5
Non cushioned/En8/Viton = 6
Non cushioned/S.S/NBR = 7
Non cushioned/S.S/Viton = 8
BORE SIZE
5” = 05
6” = 06
8” = 08
10” = 10
12” = 12
14” = 14
CYL. TYPE
C = Inch
Series
D = Sp. cyl.
in inch
series
STROKE IN MM
95 mm = 095
220 mm = 220
2.78 inch = 071
8 inch = 203
FRONT PLATE MOUNTING
FRONT TRUNNION MOUNTING
CYLINDER MTG. C D  F H K øL W
BORE PART
NO. mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
127 (5”) 5004 19 46 38.1 171.5 108 13.5 203
152 (6”) 6004 19 44 38.1 203.2 130.2 16.5 242
203 (8”) 8004 25.4 4 51 266.7 168.3 20 318
254 (10”) A004 32 11 57 311.2 209.5 26 362
304 (12”) A204 32 28 63.5 384.2 246 27 448
355 (14”) A404 38 22 76.2 457.2 292 33.4 533
CYLINDER MTG. A B  H K øL R AS
BORE PART
NO. mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
127 (5”) 5002 71 25 139.7 88.9 25.4 25 147
152 (6”) 6002 63 25 171.5 108.0 25.4 29 172
203 (8”) 8002 29 41 222.3 146.0 38.1 29 233
254 (10”) A002 56 44 269.9 165.1 38.1 32 260
304 (12”) A202 53 50.8 327 200 38.1 50.8 309
355 (14”) A402 40 57.2 381 228.6 57.2 63.5 322
CYLINDER MTG. B C  D E F ø G ø H
BORE PART
NO. mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
127 (5”) 5008 94 124 60 90 90 14 25.4
152 (6”) 6008 118 148 88 118 115 16 25.4
203 (8”) 8008 122 162 90 130 135 16 38.1
254 (10”) A008 150 200 110 160 165 22 38.1
304 (12”) A208 170 230 122 182 200 27 38.1